both parties.  

A. Staff Replacement: City reserves the right to request the replacement of the insurance 

agent appointed by Broker to service the City under this Agreement.   

4. COMPENSATION. City shall pay Broker a lump sum amount not to exceed TWO HUNDRED 

THIRTY-FIVE THOUSAND, FIVE HUNDRED AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($235,500) (the 

“Contract Sum”) as full and complete compensation for the timely and satisfactory provision 

of services over the initial contract term in accordance with the Contract Documents. The 

Contract Sum shall be payable to Broker in equal quarterly installments of TWENTY-

NINE THOUSAND, FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY-SEVEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($29,437.50).  

The pricing under this Agreement may only be adjusted by written amendment executed by 

both parties.  

A. Commissions and Fees. The Contract Sum shall serve as full and complete compensation 

for Broker’s professional services and shall include any and all travel required by the